
HOLDEN COLORADO 7 WAGON 
 

 

©COPYRIGHT. This information is protected by copyright and no part of this drawing may be shown, lent, reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any 

means, electronic or mechanical including photocopying, recording or by any information storage or retrieval system, without written permission from the copyright 

holder, Jaram Products PTY.  All legal rights reserved.  Any breach may result in immediate LEGAL action.  18/12/2019 

TRACKLANDER FITTING INSTRUCTIONS- TOUGH BAR RAIL MOUNT. 
 PARTS LIST 

QTY             DESCRIPTION 

1 TLR AL18RM & TLRAL18 ROOF RACK 

1 Pair -  LB57-02  TOUGH BARS 

8 M10 x 25 Hex Set Screws - SS 

8 M10 Star Washers - SS 

8 M10 Flat Washers – Z/P 

8  M10 Channel Nuts – Z/P 

12 M6 x 20 But. Soc. Head Screws - SS 

12 M6 Star Washers - SS 

12 ¼ x ¾ Flat Washers - SS 

 

  Position Leg Bar Angles in line with M6 Threaded 

Holes on the inside of the Roof Rail 

NOTE: Angle Cut end of Leg Bar goes towards the front. 

 Secure Leg Bar Angles to the Threaded Holes, 

using M6 x 20 But. Soc. Screws, Star Washers and 

Flat washers. 

 Fit all (12) But. Soc. Screws in Leg Bar and Roof 

Rail first, before tightening firmly.  

 Fit (8) M10 x 25 Hex Head Set Screws, with Star 

Washer and Flat washer to underside of Leg Bar 

through Ø12holes. Hold in place while fitting M10 

Channel Nut to topside.  

 Fit all (8) M10 Hex Set screws vertically to leg Bars. 

 With a person on either side of the Roof Rack, lift the 

Roof Rack over the rear of the vehicle and align the 

Channel Nuts in the Leg Bars with the Channel Cross 

Members. NOTE: The rearmost Channel Nut aligns 

with the 2nd Cross Member Channel from the rear 

of the Rack. 

 Centralise Rack on vehicle (centre of Rack in line 

with centre of Vehicle) 

  Push M10 Hex Screw and Channel Nut upwards and 

rotate slowly to lock into Cross Member Channel. 

 Tighten (8) M10 Hex Screws firmly. 

 Check all fasteners are tight regularly, especially 

when travelling over rough terrain. 

M6 x 20 But. Soc. Screws, 

Flat Washer and Star Washer 
LEG BAR ANGLE 

M10 x 25 Hex Head Set Screw, 

Flat Washer and Star Washer. 

 NOTE: When fitting a TLR18 Roof Rack to the Tough Bar, 

only use (6) M10x25 Hex. Head Set Screws, Star 

Washers, Flat Washers and Channel Nuts 


